

Notice No. 10—Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 1978

PURSUANT to section 7 (2) of the Customs Amendment Act (No. 2) 1977, the Statistical Key of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 1978, is amended in the following manner:

Item Number	Goods	Statistical Key		
		Code	Unit	Description
20.04.009	By deleting	00F	kg	Apricots, pears, peaches and figs Other
	and substituting	01D	kg	
29.04.019	By deleting	09K	kg	Other
	and substituting	29E	1	
66.02.001	By deleting	29E
	and substituting	00G	No.	
66.02.009	By deleting	00G
	and substituting	00H	No.	
68.06.009	By deleting	00H
	and substituting	09L	..	
73.40.069	By deleting	02C	..	Other Dental
	and substituting	19H	..	
84.06.071	By deleting	59L	..	Other articles Balls for bearings
	and substituting	61B	..	
84.06.079	By deleting	69H	..	Other articles Carburettors
	and substituting	01F	No.	
84.17.001	By deleting	11C	No.	Governors Carburettors
	and substituting	01F	..	
84.19.031	By deleting	11C	..	Governors Carburettors
	and substituting	01G	No.	
84.63.011	By deleting	11D	No.	Governors Carburettors
	and substituting	01G	..	
85.03.001	By deleting	11D	..	Governors Otherwise heated
	and substituting	19B	No.	
85.03.019	By deleting	19B	..	Otherwise heated Other types
	and substituting	18H	No.	
85.10.011	By deleting	18H	..	Other types Other types
	and substituting	00C	..	
85.19.009	By deleting	01A	..	Bearing housings incorporating ball, roller or needle roller bearings Other
	and substituting	09G	..	
85.19.079	By deleting	00F	No. of cells	..
	and substituting	00F	..	
85.21.021	By deleting	00B	No. of cells	..
	and substituting	00B	..	
90.03.000	By deleting	00J	No.	Flashlights or torches Parts
	and substituting	01G	No.	
90.09.009	By deleting	09B	..	Other apparatus Other apparatus
	and substituting	79A	No.	
90.18.001	By deleting	79A	..	Other Other
	and substituting	09J	No.	
90.18.008	By deleting	09J	..	Other Other
	and substituting	00F	No.	
91.03.009	By deleting	01D	No.	Mounted piezo-electric crystals of quartz Parts
	and substituting	09K	..	
91.05.001	By deleting	01H	No.	For ophthalmic spectacles Other
	and substituting	09C	No.	
91.05.009	By deleting	02F	No.	For ophthalmic spectacles Parts
	and substituting	19L	..	
91.09.009	By deleting	21B	No.	Other Parts
	and substituting	29H	..	
92.02.000	By deleting	01G	No.	For negatives of 6 cm × 7 cm or larger Other
	and substituting	09B	No.	
92.03.000	By deleting	01G	..	For negatives of 6 cm × 7 cm or larger Other
	and substituting	09B	..	
92.03.000	By deleting	00B	No.	.Specially suited for protection against smoke or poisonous gases Other
	and substituting	00B	..	
92.03.000	By deleting	11B	No.	.Specially suited for protection against smoke or poisonous gases Other
	and substituting	19H	No.	
92.03.000	By deleting	11B	..	.Specially suited for protection against smoke or poisonous gases Other
	and substituting	19H	..	
92.03.000	By deleting	00D	No.	Other Other
	and substituting	00D	..	
92.03.000	By deleting	00L	No.	Other Other
	and substituting	00L	..	
92.03.000	By deleting	09E	No.	Other Other
	and substituting	09E	..	
92.03.000	By deleting	19A	No.	Other Other
	and substituting	19A	..	
92.03.000	By deleting	09H	No.	Other Other
	and substituting	09H	..	